historical statements and related notes of the respective entities appearing
elsewhere in this filing or incorporated by reference herein.

   3

   4

   RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Merger   Post-Merger
   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   ---------------------------
   Lomak   Domain   Adjustments   Range
   -------------   -------------   ---------------   -----------------

Assets
Current assets
   Cash and equivalents.....   $13,526   $ 4,702   $   18,228
   Accounts receivable.....   25,923   9,107   (1,747)   (a)   33,283
   IPF Program notes receivable, current portion.....   -   5,815   5,815
   Marketable securities.....   4,051   -   4,051
   Inventory and other.....   1,919   3,161   (445)   (a)   4,635
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current assets.....   45,419   22,785   66,012
   ----------   ----------   -----------

IPF Program notes receivable, net.....   -   60,582   (1,586)   (a)   58,996

Oil and gas properties.....   874,752   188,244   30,121   (a)   1,093,117
   Accumulated depletion and amortization.....   (180,315)   (26,857)   (29,005) (a,b)   (236,177)
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   694,437   161,387   856,940
   ----------   ----------   -----------
Gas transportation and field services assets.....   86,626   -   86,626
   Accumulated depreciation.....   (12,392)   -   (12,392)
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   74,234   -   74,234

Other assets.....   8,894   3,938   (2,740)   (a)   10,092
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   $  822,984   $  248,692   $1,066,274
   ==========   ==========   ===========
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable.....   $   24,253   $   14,390   15   (a)   $  38,658
  Accrued liabilities.....   24,068   770   4,305   (a)   29,143
  Current portion of debt.....   26   -   26
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   48,347   15,160   67,827
   ----------   ----------   -----------

Senior debt.....   252,200   94,361   45,143   (a)   391,704
Senior subordinated notes.....   125,000   -   125,000
Convertible subordinated debentures.....   55,000   -   55,000
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   432,200   94,361   571,704
   ----------   ----------   -----------

Deferred income taxes.....   26,690   2,312   6,998  (a,b)   36,000
Company-obligated preferred securities of
  subsidiary trust .....   120,000   -   120,000

Stockholders' equity
  $2.03 convertible preferred stock, $1 par value.....   1,150   -   1,150
  Common stock, $.01 par value.....   212   151   (15)   (a)   348
  Capital in excess of par value.....   219,033   129,178   (18,252)   (a)   329,959
  Treasury stock.....   -   (10)   10   (a)   -
  Retained earnings (deficit).....   (23,069)   7,540   (43,606) (a,b)   (59,135)
  Unrealized gain (loss) on marketable securities.....   (1,579)   -   (1,579)
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   195,747   136,859   270,743
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   $  822,984   $  248,692   $1,066,274
   ==========   ==========   ===========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements

   4

   5

   RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   MERGER   POST-MERGER
   -----------------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   LOMAK   DOMAIN   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------

Revenues
  Oil and gas sales.....   $   63,280   $   27,707   $90,987
  Transportation, marketing and
   processing.....   5,452   -   5,452
  IPF income, net.....   -   4,375   4,375
  Interest and other.....   1,639   688   (2,898)  (d)   (571)
   ---------   ----------   ------   --------
   70,371   32,770   100,243

Expenses
  Direct operating.....   16,043   8,729   24,772
  Transportation, marketing and
   processing.....   2,088   -   2,088
  Exploration.....   2,431   -   5,346   (d)   7,777
  General and administrative.....   3,936   3,184   7,120
  Stock compensation.....   -   369   (369)  (d)   -
  Interest.....   18,108   1,639   2,501 (c,d)   22,248
  Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization.....   24,764   11,824   609 (d,e)   37,197
  Minority interest.....   -   -   (35)  (d)   (35)
   ---------   ----------   ------   --------
   67,370   25,745   101,167
   ---------   ----------   --------

Income (loss) before income  taxes..   3,001   7,025   (924)
Income taxes
  Current.....   135   70   205
  Deferred.....   1,051   2,578   (3,952)(d,f)   (323)
   ---------   ----------   ------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing
   operations.....   $  1,815   $   4,377   $   (806)
   =========   ==========   =========
Income (loss) from continuing
   operations applicable to common
   shares.....   $   648   $   4,377   $   (1,973)
   ===========   ===========   ==========

Net income (loss) per common share:
  Basic.....   $   0.03   $   0.29   $   (0.06)
   ===========   ===========   ===========
  Diluted.....   $   0.03   $   0.28   $   (0.06)
   ===========   ===========   ===========

Weighted average shares outstanding   21,136   15,108   (1,478)   34,766
   ===========   ===========   ===========

Weighted average shares outstanding
  diluted.....   21,579   15,817   (1,203)   36,193
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements

   5

   6

   RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   MERGER   POST-MERGER
   -----------------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   LOMAK   DOMAIN   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
   -------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

Revenues
  Oil and gas sales.....   $   130,017   $   47,251   $177,268
  Transportation, marketing and
   processing.....   11,727   -   11,727
  IPF income, net.....   -   4,779   4,779
  Interest and other.....   7,594   238   882   (i)   8,714
   -----------   ---------   -----------
   149,338   52,268   202,488
   -----------   ---------   -----------
Expenses
  Direct operating.....   31,481   16,341   47,822
  Transportation, marketing and
   processing.....   3,921   -   3,921
  Exploration.....   2,527   -   12,100   (i)   14,627
  General and administrative.....   5,290   4,237   9,527
  Stock compensation.....   -   4,587   (4,587)  (i)   -
  Interest.....   27,175   3,774   3,156 (h,i)   34,105
  Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization.....   55,407   16,072   3,739 (i,j)   75,218
  Provision for impairment.....   58,700   -   58,700
  Minority interest.....   -   -   (42)  (i)   (42)
   -----------   ---------   -----------
   184,501   45,011   243,878
   -----------   ---------   -----------

Income (loss) before income  taxes..   (35,163)   7,257   (41,390)
Income taxes
  Current.....   684   735   (792)  (l)   627
  Deferred.....   (12,515)   3,359   (5,331)(i,k)   (14,487)
   -----------   ---------   -----------
Income (loss) from continuing
   operations   $  (23,332)   $   3,163   $   (27,530)
   ===========   =========   ===========

Income (loss) from continuing
   operations applicable to common
   shares.....   $  (25,666)   $   3,163   $   (29,864)
   ===========   =========   ===========
Net income (loss) per common share:
  Basic.....   $   (1.31)   $   0.27   $   (.90)
   ===========   =========   ===========
  Diluted.....   $   (1.31)   $   0.26   $   (.90)
   ===========   =========   ===========
Weighted average shares outstanding   19,641   11,578   2,052   33,271
   ===========   =========   ===========

Weighted average shares outstanding
  diluted.....   19,641   12,126   2,487   34,254
   ===========   =========   ===========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements

   6

   7

   RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE (1) BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   On August 25, 1998, the stockholders of Lomak voted to approve the
   merger agreement with Domain (the "Merger Agreement"). Pursuant to the
   Merger Agreement each share of common stock, par value $.01 per share, of